
Assembly lnstruceion / Bauanleitung

Dieses Set ist in 3 Boxen enthalten, Wern Sie keine vollen 3 Boxen
erhalten wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice.
This set comes in 3 boxes. If you do not receive a full 3 boxes, please
contact our customer service.

hochbett metall 200×140 cm

SKU:N879P453277
SKU:N879P453278
SKU:N879P453279
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IMPORTANT-READ CAREFULLY-RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
a) WARNING -Children can become trapped between the bed and the wall, the adjoining pieces

of furniture (e.g. cupboards) and the lke. To avoid risk of serious injury the distance between the safety

barrier and the adjoining structure shall not exceed 75 mm or shall be more than 230 mm.

b) WARNING-Do not use the bed if any structural part is broken or missing; Replacement parts

are between requested from the manufacturer or the store.

c) WARNING-Do not climb or wiggle on any non-designated structures.

d) it is imperative to always follow the installation instructions and manufacturer's use.

e) The recommended size of the mattress to be used with the bed is 200cmx140cm,

maximum thickness mattress:10cm.

f) It is necessary to ventilate the room in order to maintain a low level moisture and prevent mold growth

in the bed and its periphery.

g) Joining devices should always be tightened properly and regularly verified. Tighten if necessary.

 

INSTRUCTIONS

WICHTIG - SORGFÄLTIG LESEN - FÜR SPÄTERE VERWENDUNG 

ANLEITUNGEN

AUFBEWAHREN
a) WARNUNG - Kinder können zwischen dem Bett und der Wand, den angrenzenden Möbelstücken (z.

B. Schränken) und der Lücke eingeklemmt werden. Um die Gefahr schwerer Verletzungen zu

vermeiden, darf der Abstand zwischen der Sicherheitsbarriere und der angrenzenden Struktur nicht

mehr als 75 mm oder mehr als 230 mm betragen.

b) WARNUNG-Das Bett darf nicht benutzt werden, wenn ein Bauteil gebrochen ist oder fehlt; Ersatzteile

sind beim Hersteller oder im Geschäft anzufordern.

c) WARNUNG - Klettern oder wackeln Sie nicht auf nicht dafür vorgesehenen Strukturen.

d) Befolgen Sie unbedingt die Installationsanweisungen und die Gebrauchsanweisungen des Herstellers.

e) Die empfohlene Größe der Matratze für das Bett beträgt 200x140cm, maximale Dicke der

Matratze: 10cm.

f) Es ist notwendig, den Raum zu lüften, um die Feuchtigkeit niedrig zu halten und Schimmelbildung im

Bett und seiner Umgebung zu verhindern.

g) Die Verbindungselemente sollten immer richtig angezogen sein und regelmäßig überprüft werden.

Ziehen Sie sie gegebenenfalls nach.
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INSTRUCCIONES
LEA ATENTAMENTE LO IMPORTANTE Y RESERVE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.
a) ADVERTENCIA - los niños pueden quedar atrapados entre camas y paredes, así como en partes adyacentes

Muebles (como armarios) y muebles. Para evitar el riesgo de lesiones graves

Las barreras de Seguridad y las estructuras adyacentes no deben exceder de 75 mm o 230 mm.

b) ADVERTENCIA: no use camas si alguno de los componentes estructurales está dañado o desaparecido; Accesorios de reemplazo

Según los requisitos del fabricante o la tienda.

c) ADVERTENCIA: no escalar ni balancearse sobre ninguna estructura no especificada.

d) asegúrese de seguir siempre las instrucciones de instalación y las instrucciones de uso del fabricante.

e) el tamaño del colchón recomendado para su uso con la cama es de 200 cm x 140 cm,

Espesor máximo del colchón: 10 cm.

f) necesidad de ventilar las salas para mantener la baja humedad y evitar el crecimiento del moho

En la cama y sus alrededores.

g) el dispositivo de conexión siempre debe apretarse correctamente y verificarse regularmente. Apriete si es necesario.

INSTRUCTIONS
LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT CE QUI EST IMPORTANT, CONSERVEZ - LE POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE
A) Avertissement - les enfants peuvent être piégés entre le lit et le mur, ainsi que dans les parties adjacentes

Meubles (par exemple, armoires) et meubles. Pour éviter le risque de blessures graves

La barrière de sécurité et les structures adjacentes ne doivent pas dépasser 75 mm ou 230 MM.

B) Avertissement: N'utilisez pas le lit si un élément structurel est endommagé ou manquant; Accessoires de remplacement

Selon les exigences du fabricant ou du magasin.

C) Avertissement: ne pas grimper ou balancer sur des structures non spécifiées.

D) suivez toujours les instructions d'installation et les instructions d'utilisation du fabricant.

E) la taille du matelas recommandée pour une utilisation avec le lit est 200cmx140cm,

épaisseur maximale du matelas: 10 cm.

F) Il est nécessaire de ventiler la pièce pour maintenir une faible humidité et empêcher la croissance de moisissures

Dans et autour du lit.

G) Le dispositif de connexion doit toujours être correctement vissé et vérifié régulièrement. Serrer si nécessaire.

ISTRUZIONI
IMPORTANTE-LEGGI ATTENTAMENTE-RIMBORSI PER IL FUTURO RIFERIMENTO
a) ATTENZIONE -I bambini possono rimanere intrappolati tra il letto e la parete, i pezzi adiacenti

di mobili (ad esempio armadi) e di lke. Per evitare il rischio di lesioni gravi la distanza tra il

la barriera di sicurezza e la struttura adiacente non devono superare 75 mm o essere superiore a 230 mm.

b) AVVERTENZA - Non utilizzare il letto se una parte strutturale è rotta o mancante; Parti di ricambio

sono tra richieste al fabbricante o al negozio.

c) ATTENZIONE - Non arrampicarsi o muoversi su strutture non designate.

d) è imperativo seguire sempre le istruzioni di installazione e l'uso del produttore.

e) La dimensione raccomandata del materasso da utilizzare con il letto è 200cmx140cm,

materasso di spessore massimo: 10cm.

f) È necessario ventilare la stanza al fine di mantenere un basso livello di umidità e prevenire la crescita di muffe

nel letto e nella sua periferia.

g) I dispositivi di giunzione devono essere sempre serrati correttamente e regolarmente verificati. Stringere se necessario.
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DE:Vor dem Einbau die Schrauben in die Löcher stecken und festziehen,
 aber nicht bis 100%,70% bis 80% anziehen reicht aus. Schließlich, 
nachdem alle Schrauben installiert sind, ziehen Sie alle Schrauben auf 100%.
Wenn Sie auf diese Probleme stoßen, wie z. B. Fehlausrichtung der Löcher 
oder Unfähigkeit, bestimmte Teile zu installieren, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob die 
Schrauben korrekt verwendet werden und passen Sie die Dichtigkeit der 
Schrauben an.

UK:Before installation, insert the screws into the holes and tighten them, 
but do not tighten them to 100%, 70% to 80% is sufficient. Finally, after all
 screws are installed, tighten all screws to 100%.If you encounter these 
issues, such as if the holes cannot be aligned or some parts cannot be 
installed, please check if the screws are used correctly and adjust the 
tightness of the screws.

FR:Insérer la vis dans le trou avant la fin de l'assemblage, serrer la vis,
mais ne pas serrer à 100%, 70% ~ 80% est correct. Enfin, une fois que 
toutes les vis sont bien serrées, toutes les vis sont serrées à 100%.Si vous 
rencontrez ces problèmes, par exemple si les trous ne sont  pas alignés ou
 si certaines pièces ne peuvent pas être montées, vérifiez que les vis sont 
utilisées correctement et Ajustez leur serrage.

Hergestellt in China
EN 747-1: 2024 Standard

XIAMEN YOUJIN TRADE CO., LTD.
UNIT B512,N0.1O,EAST HAIJING 
ROAD,HAICANG,XIAMEN,CHINA
merchandiser@www.goldstartfurniture.com

Innungsstraße

Innungsstraße
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Parts List / Stückliste
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Parts List For / Teilliste für N879P453277

1
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1 PC
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Parts List For / Teilliste für N879P453278

6



6
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Parts List For / Teilliste für N879P453279
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Hardware for / Hardware für N879P453279
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Importeur

EC REP

DECOBUS HANDEL GMBH

Address Innungsstra e 9,21244 Buchholz，Deutschland

Email/URL https://www.decobusgroup.de

Product Model

Manufacture

Add

Product identification

Rated frequency 5V

Power

Rate

Hergestellt In China

DECOBUS HANDEL GMBH

Innungsstra e 9,21244 Buchholz，Deutschland

https://www.decobusgroup.de

C796XMJ20260113YO

6OHZ

2.3W

HZY-5050RGB-30D-30R-DC5V

Shenzhen Hongzhengyu Technology Co., Ltd

The fifth floor of Building 3, Haitian Lanyu Science and Technology Industrial Park, No. 5,
Industrial 2nd Road, Shilongzi Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen

Email/URL 522495222@qq.com

Importeur

EC REP

DECOBUS HANDEL GMBH

Address Innungsstra e 9,21244 Buchholz，Deutschland

Email/URL https://www.decobusgroup.de

Product Model

Manufacture

Add

Product identification

Rated frequency 5V

Power

Rate

Hergestellt In China

DECOBUS HANDEL GMBH

Innungsstra e 9,21244 Buchholz，Deutschland

https://www.decobusgroup.de

C796XMJ20260113YO

6OHZ

20W

JN02-00-22

GUANG TAI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD

Rm 402. Bldg 4. No.2 Dapianmei Rd.Dapianmei Village, Dalingshan523000 
Dongguan,GuangdongPEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Email/URL ytyzpn@163.com



LotusLantern APP Manual 
1. Software Overview 

1.1 Overview 
LotusLantern is a mobile APP to control LED strip by both Apple and Android phones. 
The traditional control ways like infrared, 433MHz, 2.4GHz and others old wired ways will be replaced by mobile phone 
control way with convenient, powerful and scalable features. 

Through this mobile APP，you can not only control the color, brightness and color temperature of the LED strips but 

also set up all kinds of fancy flash mode；Also this APP can change the light of the LED strip according to the rhythm of 

the music. This APP can set and control several LED strips through Bluetooth and the operation is very simple, easy to 
learn and easy to use. 

1.2 Features 
 Adjust color LED strips with 60,000 colors to change color and brightness and adjust monochrome LED stips to 
change brightness and color temperature 
 Play music or turn on a sound playback device, you can let the light change the color and brightness with the 
rhythm of music, the music rhythm beautiful 
 Inside multiple setting mode for color change and control LED strips without mobile 
 Long distance control with omni-directional antenna, and many-to-many group control mode 
 Once the connection is successful, connect automatically next time 

1.3 Performance 
LotusLantern APP is easy for use as well as great compatible for all kinds of smart phones; After the actual test of 
hundreds of mobile phones verification, the compatibility is above 95% of mobile phones in the market. APP is small 
and convenient, it consumes less system resources, so the requirements of the mobile configuration are low. Control 
delay is small, the operation feel good, light control is smooth with people’s visual sense. 
 

2. Operating Environment 
This APP program requires phones of system above Andriod 4.3 and iOS 8.0. Mobile phone configuration is not limited. 
 

3. Instuctions 
Note: Android version and iOS version download and use the same method, here in the Android version as an example. 

3.1 APP Download 
Scan the QR code 
iOS and Android systems can download the "LotusLantern" APP by scanning the QR code. Open the browser or other 
tools with "Scan QR code" function, scan the "LotusLantern" QR code as below: 

 

3.2 App Operation 
(1) Click on the LotusLantern APP icon, enter the APP page: 



 

(2) After entering the APP interface, if Bluetooth is not enabled, "an application wants to enable the Bluetooth 
function of this device." Click [Allow] 

 

(3) switch to color and brightness  interface: 

 

Click to show the lamp list 

Switch the color wheel 

Click to display  setting view 

Lamp switch button 

Adjust the color Display the RGB value 

Click to manual 

adjustment view 

Click square icon to 

adjust the color 

Click to shift the interface 



（4） click to show the lamp list, view lamp list: 

 
 

 

（5） Click to RGB manual adjustment view: 

 

Bluetooth auto connect 

after search for devices 

Lamp list Status of device connection 

Status of device connection 



（6） switch to the mode interface: 

 

（7） switch to the music rhythm interface: 

 

Scroll the selection mode 

Adjust seed 

Adjust luminance 

Recycle mode 

Previous song, Pause/Play, 

Next song 

Music List 



（8） Switch to the online music interface: 

 

（9） Switch to the microphone rhythm interface: 

 
 

 

Music rhythm through cell 

phone microphone 

Switch phone microphone 

and external microphone 

Music rhythm through the 

microphone on the product 

Switch phone microphone 

and external microphone 

4-style rhythm 

Change the sensitivity of 

MIC to match the sound 



（10） Switch to the schedule  interface: 

 

（11） Switch to the modify pin sequence interface: 

 

Enable or disable the 

Light-On function 

Repeat setting  

No selection for once Light-On 

Set the time of Light-On 

Enable or disable the 

Light-Off function 

Repeat setting  

No selection for once Light-Off 

Set the time of Light-Off 

Click to save the 

new assignment 

Change the real color 

of this line 



Verification of Compliance
Verification No.: MK25150114P01-C01

Name and address of
Applicant:

Shenzhen Hongzhengyu Technology Co., LTD
5th Floor, Building 2, Haitian Lanyu Technology Industrial Park, 5 Industrial
2nd Road, Shilong Community, Shiyan Subdistrict, Bao'an District,
Shenzhen City

Name and address of
Manufacturer:

Shenzhen Hongzhengyu Technology Co., LTD
5th Floor, Building 2, Haitian Lanyu Technology Industrial Park, 5 Industrial
2nd Road, Shilong Community, Shiyan Subdistrict, Bao'an District,
Shenzhen City

Product name: LED Slide Strip

Product model(s):

HZY-5050RGB-60D-5V, HZY-2835-120D-12V, HZY-2835-30D-5V,
HZY-2835-60D-5V, HZY-2835-120D-5V, HZY-2835-60D-12V,
HZY-2835-60D-24V, HZY-2835-120D-24V, HZY-2835RGB-60D-5V,
HZY-2835RGB-60D-12V, HZY-5050-30D-5V, HZY-5050-60D-5V,
HZY-5050-30D-12V, HZY-5050-60D-12V, HZY-5050-60D-24V,
HZY-5050RGB-30D-5V, HZY-5050RGB-60D-5V, HZY-5050RGB-30D-12V,
HZY-5050RGB-60D-12V, HZY-5050RGB-60D-24V

Product trademark: HZY

This verification confirms that the product meets the requirements of the following standard.
The conformity was demonstrated based on following standard(s) listed by European Commission as
harmonized with Directive RoHS 2.0 Directive (EU) 2015/863 and (EU)2017/2102 amending Annex II to
Directive 2011/65/EU

IEC 62321-1:2013 IEC 62321-3-1:2013
IEC 62321-4:2013/AMD1:2017 IEC 62321-5:2013
IEC 62321-6:2015 IEC 62321-7-1:2015
IEC 62321-7-2:2017 IEC 62321-8:2017
IEC 62321-2:2021

The verification has been carried out in accordance with individual rules and conditions agreed with the
applicant. Evaluation has been carried out in accordance with:
Test report(s) No.: MK25150114P01-C01
Test conducted by: TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
Verification issue date: December 30, 2025
Notes:
This verification refers to the above mentioned product and its conformity in regards of above
mentioned standard(s) was proven on test sample.
This verification does not imply meeting all essential requirements, assessment of the
series-production or any other restricted Notified Bodies conformity assessment procedure
appropriate for the product.
This verification holder shall use this verification in connection to verification of conformity and
technical data relevant for the product the verification was issued.

TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
t:86-755-86642861 cert@tmc-lab.com www.tmc-lab.com
1st Floor, Block A1, Zone A, Xinshidai Gongrong Industrial Park, No. 2, Shihuan Road, Shiyan Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

Lab Director
Vivian Jiang



Verification of Compliance
Verification No.: MK25150114P02-R01

Name and address of
Applicant:

Shenzhen Hongzhengyu Technology Co., LTD
5th Floor, Building 2, Haitian Lanyu Technology Industrial Park, 5 Industrial
2nd Road, Shilong Community, Shiyan Subdistrict, Bao'an District,
Shenzhen City

Name and address of
Manufacturer:

Shenzhen Hongzhengyu Technology Co., LTD
5th Floor, Building 2, Haitian Lanyu Technology Industrial Park, 5 Industrial
2nd Road, Shilong Community, Shiyan Subdistrict, Bao'an District,
Shenzhen City

Product name: LED Slide Strip

Rated: Input:100-240V~ 50/60Hz 0.6A Max
Output:5V

Product model(s):

HZY-5050RGB-60D-5V, HZY-2835-120D-12V, HZY-2835-30D-5V,
HZY-2835-60D-5V, HZY-2835-120D-5V, HZY-2835-60D-12V,
HZY-2835-60D-24V, HZY-2835-120D-24V, HZY-2835RGB-60D-5V,
HZY-2835RGB-60D-12V, HZY-5050-30D-5V, HZY-5050-60D-5V,
HZY-5050-30D-12V, HZY-5050-60D-12V, HZY-5050-60D-24V,
HZY-5050RGB-30D-5V, HZY-5050RGB-60D-5V, HZY-5050RGB-30D-12V,
HZY-5050RGB-60D-12V, HZY-5050RGB-60D-24V

Product trademark: HZY
This verification confirms that the product meets the requirements of the following standard.
The conformity was demonstrated based on following standard(s) listed by European Commission as
harmonized with Radio Equipment Directive (2014/53/EU).

Requirement Standard Report No.
Art.3.1(a) Safety EN 60598-2-21:2015;

EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022
MK25150114P02-S01

Art.3.1(a) Health EN 62479:2010 EN50663:2017 MK25150114P02-H01

Art.3.1(b) EMC
ETSI EN301 489-1 V 2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)

MK25150114P02-E01

Art.3.2 Radio ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2(2019-07) MK25150114P02-RF01

Notes:
This verification refers to the above mentioned product and its conformity in regards of above mentioned
standard(s) was proven on test sample.
This verification does not imply meeting all essential requirements, assessment of the series-production
or any other restricted Notified Bodies conformity assessment procedure appropriate for the product.
This verification holder shall use this verification in connection to verification of conformity and technical
data relevant for the product the verification was issued.

TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
t:86-755-86642861 cert@tmc-lab.com www.tmc-lab.com
1st Floor, Block A1, Zone A, Xinshidai Gongrong Industrial Park, No. 2, Shihuan Road, Shiyan Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

Lab Director
Vivian Jiang
January 6, 2026



Certificate-Zertifikat-CepTn中uKaT-Certificado-Certificat
Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Manufacturer:GUANG TAI ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.
Address:No.2, Dapianmei District, Dalingshan Town, Dongguan City,Guangdong Province
Sample Name: Furniture power Distribution Unit
Main Model:JNO2-00-112
SeriesModels:JNO2-00-111,JNO2-00-211,JNO2-00-22,JNO2-00-113,JNO2-00-213,JNO2-00-113K,JNO
2-00-21.JN02-00-23,JNO2-00-212
Parameters:
Input:AC220-250V,16A,5OHz,MAX.3680W
USB-A:5V DC 2.1A.10.5W
USB-C:5VDC 2.1A,10.5W
USB-A+USB-C:5VDC 2.1A,10.5W

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:

Conformity is shown by compliance with the applicable requirements of the following documents:
Reference & Date Title
IEC62368-1:2023 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU
EN IEC62368-1:2024+A11:2024

IEC 60884-1:2002
IEC 60884-1:2002/AMD1:2006
IEC 60884-1:2002/AMD2:2013
IEC 60884-2-7:2011
IEC 60884-2-7:2011/AMD1:2013

the declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the Manufacturer.
Sien on behalf of:GUANG TAI ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.
Position:Manager
Name:Yang Zhongping
Place: No.2, Dapianmei District, Dalingshan Town, Dongguan City,Guangdong Province
Sample Name: Furniture power Distribution Unit
Date:August 19,2025

Sigoature:____   rth c hr
(Manager)



 

  

Certificate of Compliance 

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU appendix‖Revised instructions (EU) 2015/863 of the 

European parliament and of the council on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous 

substances in electrical and electronic equipment  

 

 Issue Date: Nov.27, 2025 

Company Name : GUANG TAI ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD 

Address : Rm402,Bldg 4,No.2 Dapianmei Rd.Dapianmei Village,Dalingshang 

DONGGUAN GUANGDONG 

Manufacturer : GUANG TAI ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD 

Address : Rm402,Bldg 4,No.2 Dapianmei Rd.Dapianmei Village,Dalingshang 

DONGGUAN GUANGDONG 

Sample Name  : Furniture Power Distribution Unit 

Sample Model : JN02-00-21;JN02-00-111;JN02-00-112;JN02-00-212; 

JN02-00-22;JN00-00-02K;JN02-00-113K;JN02-00-113; 

JN02-00-213;JN02-00-23;JN00-00-03K;JN00-00-03; 

JN00-00-04K;JN00-00-04; JN02-00-23K 

 

This certificate of compliance is based on a test procedure or an evaluation of the 

above-mentioned product. This is to certify that the above-mentioned product is in 

compliance with the According to lEC63000:2018+AMD1:2017 and RoHS Directive 

2011/65/EU Revised instructions (EU) 2015/863 of the European parliament.  

It is only valid in connection with the test report (Report No.: COBO25110736-R1)  

 

  

 

 

Signed for and on Behalf of COBO 

 

 Sam Xie / Technical Manager 

  

GUANGDONG TI COBO TESTING CO.,LTD. 

EA601,Yishili Building No.9,Zongbu 2nd Road,Songshan Lake Sci.&Tech. Park,Dongguan,Guangdong,China 

Tel:86-769-26622263 Fax: 86-769-26622012 

 

Tel:86-769-26622263
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